material orders have been passed by the regulators or 
courts or tribunals impacting the going concern status and 
the Company’s operations in future.

Share Capital 

As on March 31, 2023, the Company’s issued, subscribed and 
paid-up equity share capital stood at Rs 9,65,12,310 (Nine 
Crore Sixty-Five Lakh Twelve Thousand Three Hundred and 
Ten Only) divided into 96,51,231 equity shares of Rs 10/- each.

Conservation of Energy, Technology Absorption, 
and Foreign Exchange Earnings and Expenditure

As your Company is not involved in any manufacturing 
activity, the particulars relating to conservation of energy